wJLBECH’

2-Needle, Unison-Feed, Lockstitch Machine
(Automatic Lubrication)

SARSHABRESRY Y0 v (BEEH)

-1560

2-Needle, Unison-Feed, Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic
Thread Trimmer(Automatic Lubrication)

SARHARRESEY ABARTY 3> v (ABNAH)

-1560-7
IS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YA MNITHHBIZBLT

1L VARMR—YDO#01, #02 ZOHE, X—VFO"FL2"03BE* "SR/ T 3 v,

2. BEHOBFIZ, MHERL. 01, 25 OREIZ. BX (B A—-FV) #FBL T,
. BEHRO () 3, B *BRLTVWLTFBRTHI I 2 EklL 9,
4 A FANR—VD————— B3, HEBRTHDIZ L EEKL 7,

29338902
No.1280-00




CONTENTS
H K

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ..........coiiiiriiiiiiieeiiinnnnnnn, 1
HEER - SRR

2.UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS .............c..vun.... 3
E#f - T - KFEBIR

3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS . .......otitiitnientiineee e 5
St EIRAR

4. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS .........oviiiiiiiiiiiiin e, 7
Bl - TR

5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...........couveuun... 9
ZERAE - EXX VMR

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ..ottt ettt et e 11
%Y EfR

7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS . ......0tuntttntiane i e e 13
PN

8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ..ottt iiee e ettt e e e e e e 15
fermhBaGR

9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS . ...ttt et e e 17
B LT R

10. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........coovniirieennennnnnn, 19
T S HBERK

11. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS .................. 20
HEMX LIFRE (Y7 ay) i

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . ... .ottt ettt it 21
HOLTEEBUR

13. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS .......... ... 22
ATV a v (ZEaANVIER) BE

14. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ..........cooiiiiiniiiineneiiineaeannnin. 23
RV N Fp8— - ThEZT LR

15. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU=1560=7) ..........0ouuiineininanennnnni.. 25
HE) NNy 7% (LU-1560—7H)

16. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR 1560=7) ... ..0uuturttee et 27
SATFHEA (LU-156 0-7H)

17. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FORLU=1560) . .........ouuueun et 28

RFATER (LU-156 0F)



18. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLU=1560~7) ........uuuurnnee i, 29
T7--Z%EME®R (LU-1560—-TH)

18. SUSFENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS ........ouveieei 31
BUER (A7 av) BR

20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. ...t e 32
BRI

21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ... ..o 33
Sy~ — R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART S . ..ot e e e 35

5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SHAR - S12ERAMR




REF. NO _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. _ _ ______._ DESCRIPTION _____ _ ___] LS . S aty .
1 213-31558 FACE PLATE ASH. FAER(43) 1
2 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA" 3y 11/64-40 L=9 3
3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MY D=12.5 L=4 2
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B. b7 N - B 1
5 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FNE 11/64-40 L=8 6
5 IT3-55904 ARW TAREAD GUTDE T 777 I
7 $S-7621046-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 IWIRY 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 #01  213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASH. M 13A(73) 1
3 #01  TA-1450404-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 Mty D=14.5 L=4 1

19 #02  D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-b WA A 1
I1 FOT 213731902 SETSCREW 353 1
12 #0601 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B I 442 B 1
13 #61 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B M 13yn° £V B i
14 #01  S$-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 I3y 11/64-40 L=8 5
15 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PRy 1
15 15373509 STDECOVER IIRTIR ~ T
17 8§-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FYE VAN ~ 1
19 $S-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YALIRY° 15/64-28 L=9 1
20 101-01301 THREAD GUIDE, B {M7v31 B 1
21 $S-5090610-SP SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 ’573Y 9764-40 L=6 T
22 B1129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER V73 vx 1
23 $S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 Y92y 9/64-40 L=7.2 2
24 213-55656 THREAD GUIDE ASM. ATV (23) 1
25 213-55607 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1V 7VH12 (1)
75 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE MAMTI{E m
27 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING MAM HLE MG (1)
28 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 ¥ Y3y D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
29 $§-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 YA¥52Y° 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
30 #02  226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER ¥ 3 - (11 309%) 1
31 $5-2086710-TP "SCREW /64-40 L=7.2 W55y 9/64-40 L=7.2 P
32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ANIN 3 TYH F3-In Y 1
33 $S-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YAL33Y" 8/64-40 L=4,5 1
34 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING PSR EL B 1
35 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A%y 11/64-40 L=5 2
K FU5213-66406 TAROAT PLATE 3/8 N{% 378 I
37 $S-2110915-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.9 W53y 11/64-40 L=8.9 1
38 $8-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t73Y 9/64-40 6=6 1
39 #02  SS-8099410-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.9 MRy 9/64-40 L=3.9 1
40 #06  213-65606 SLIDING PLATE A ,LEFT AMRYAN V422 V)A 1
71 707 213-48909 WIDOW PLATE D SISELR)) |
42 #06  213-65002 SLIDING PLATE A ,RIGHT ISV INE PO TEE BTN 1
43 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. AN YRR 71U 1
44 B1104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN N4E bAe Y i
45 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
75 FUS CH-300Z00T-0T SAFETY LABEL, T(SMALLT. TOX V5N N 1(yaY) T
47 #04  CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). v vIa b 3(7av) 1
48 #03  CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(:16) MIIIF2III-1(16) 1
49 #04  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL v rh Fa94y-4(16) 1
50 100-04109 GROUND MARK 73N N-7 1
51 T13-37700 OTL SHYELD (LEFT) IF 9N G(eE V) I
52 228-77609 DUST COVER & AN - 1
53 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA XY 11/64-40 L=8 2
54 #02  213-31305 WINDOW PLATE C I 43 C 1
55 #02  213-32101 WINDOW PLATE PACKING C M 47N %Y C 1
55 #GZ SS=4TI08T5-SP SCREW T1764-201=8 FAFY 11764-40 =8 8
57 226-~19100 CAP NI I7 ey (AMI3Y) 1
58 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 3=V -3 273 ¥V 1
59 #02  TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG MY 1
60 #02  SS-5111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¥53y° 11/64-40 L=11 1
51 70T WI-0530002-KS TOUTHED WASHER D=5.3 NEF T F D=5.3 )
62 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD A" yh YFad 2
63 B1105-122-000 BED SCREW STUD B A YV yF1- B 1
64 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
65 #02  HX-0012300-0A CABLE CL1P -7 WYy 2
56 A0 SS=4TTORT5=SP SCREW T1/64-40 L=8 3y 11/764-201=8 A
67 #01  232-08556 AUXILIARY COVER ASM, 3N =93 1
68 #0631 232-08507 AUXILIARY COVER ¥ ahn - (1)
69 #0601 232-08606 SLIDING PLATE SUPPORT AN Y R¥4 T (1)
70 #02  S$-5111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v733° 11/64-40 L=11 (2)
71 SS-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 I

NOTE (¥%:&2)

#01....FOR LU-1560
#02....FOR LU-1560-7
#03....FOR JAPAN

#04. .. .EXCEPT JAPAN

#05. .. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
#06. .. .SELECTIVE PART

#07. .. .0PTIONAL PARTS

I3 T1/64-401=8

LU-156078
LU-1560-7
AAA
BA%ZK<
Y — DR
BB
AT a &S



2.UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
Ly - TEL - RFPBAGR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. . _____._ DESCRIPTION _________] ST S SR ay_ .
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT vy 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL YYY IRIARN 1
3 B1305-520-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FVE Y 1
4 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fvey 31y ) 1
5 B1907-057-000 THRUST PIN ANV S Z I 1
6 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M2y 15/64-28 L=8 ]
7 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD A 9Ty Inyhe i
8 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.45
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.03

10 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NF - IRy 1
11 CQ-5050000-00 0IL WICK 1y 0.03
12 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) VY7424 (A) (36MM) 1
13 S§8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA2Y* 15/64-28 L=8 2
14 SH-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 MA2Y* M8 L=8 2
15 #01  213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) YIA2YhA(3.5) 1
16 SS-B8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 2
17 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER HETAL 993" 2FHAAR 1
18 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.15
19 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A AN TINYTYHAA 1
20 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC Tve vIVFIYN Y 1
21 #02  213-33901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC Ve VIOFIIN Y 1
22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 2
23 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIZ7 0yyh 1
24 S5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 I3y 1/4-40 L=11 2
25 226-04300 TIMING BELT AIVY A b 1
26 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR YY"y 9IuNt FIvy” 1
27 107-04906 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK VUNAZNI S VAR T 1
28 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MRy M6 L=6 2
29 213-32804 FLYWHEEL LY AT A 24 1
30 S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 pA%Y* 15/64-28 L=8 2
31 213-33505 LOWER SPROCKET YAZ7° 09k I
32 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7° a5y Yy 1
33 B1305-055-000-A  SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING YR YY-F N} 1
34 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK T VY -F I3 1
35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HCOK TR YY-F ¥ ¥ 9% 1
36 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TV YI-F ¥ ¥IIA N R 1
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 7V vy-F y3-9vs 1
38 105-03605 SAFETY BASE 7% vy 1
39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SHALL LINK PIN TV yY-F ¥3-9v7 Yy 1
40 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v73%y° 1/4-40 L=11 2
41 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 Hi= 3.2 2 y3¥" D=6.35 H=3.2 I
42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥ Y3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
43 S$-8090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 M32Y° 9/64-40 L=5 1
44 #01  B1312-563-000 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON T vYUE AvE Ay 1
45 #02  213-33802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 7Y VIOFRVE By 1
46 REE-0500000-K0 E-RING 15 TS VA I
47 B1639-051-000 SPRING AVR A N} 1
48 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE TUe vY-F ¥ Ay ¥y 1
49 #01 $-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T A%y 15/64-28 L=7 2
50 #02  S$-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 %Y 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
51 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B YR PA7AMY B(23) i
52 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B IR DTN B n
53 S$-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 M3y 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
b4 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 A TYyr 20X42 (N
55 5-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 YAb7%y° 3/16-28 L=7 2
56 2713-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER ANV HATR 1
57 §-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
58 #01  213-33406 BALANCER N5y 1
59 :5i) 5-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MiY° 15/64-28 L=7 2

NOTE (#&2)

#01....FOR LU-1560
#02....FOR LU-1560-7

LU-1560 8
LU-1560-78



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHEETR B EIER

—_——— 9

S




LN NOTE S PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _________ AN S T ay
1 213-62504 NEEDLE BAR FRAME AYE AT oA 1 1
2 213-39403 NEEDLE BASE FULCRUM SHAFT EV NV MoV 1
3 B1853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C VASAS A i Y 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.05
5 S8-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
6 TA-0370601-M0 PLUG D=3.9X4 L=6 MAtY D=3.9X4 L=6 1
7 B1401-518-000 NEEDLE BAR nE - 1
8 B1411-521-000 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ME -2 % 1
9 $5-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YALIRY" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B1412-051-000  FELT MIF -5 % 71)b 1

11 #01  213-68451 NEEDLE CLAMP ASH, IVISPYH 1

12 $5-6090410-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 Yhe5%y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

13 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 nY SY3355 160 2

14 B1467-563~000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YIRTVE oh 4 1

15 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YALIEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

16 213-38702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE N V8 A7V H 1

17 $§-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 Yhe72y" 11/64-40 L=7.5 2

18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) NE 93yh 94 474 (B) 1

19 $§-6091022-TP  SCREW &2 W 2

20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM WL NVEVINVAP YA P 1

21 SM-8080802-TP  SCREW bAZY 2

22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT W MUEUINS S 1

23 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK N 1

24 B1410-771-090  STUD MEF - 3-M - 31377 1

25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL WL NVEVIN PR AE )] 1

26 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL I SVEVINUMEP ALY 1

27 213-39056 ROCKIKNG REAR ARM ASM. AYE 939 93977 97 (U3) 1

28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM MF YIvN Y 197 957 (1

29 $8-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 v5%y° 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1

30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT W MVEVIS B VA el 30 (1)

31 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AYISIS (2)

32 C@-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.05

33 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER I-N - B YT 9F avvix 1

34 228-14909 FELT VUPAASVEYEINN 1

NOTE () #01... .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS KB}y - VR
(ORDER FOR NEEDLE CLAMP ONLY (488D ADECI
CANNOT BE ACCEPTED) TEEHA,)



4. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - THRALR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. | S A Qty _
1 #02  213-35203 HOOK SHAFT BASE (R1GHT) AREIIRY 24 1(3%) 1
2 #02  213-62207 HOOK SHAFT BASE (LEFT) ARV 23 1 (R ) 1
3 #01  213-35104 HOOK SHAFT BASE (R1GHT) ¥ N ORTHYY 4R 4(3F) 1
4 #01  213-62108 HOOK SHAFT BASE (LEFT) N ORIIHNY 28 4 (kxY) 1
5 #02  213-34909 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK I N7V 2
8 FUTBISZ0-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENTNG LEVER LTNK T IS A
7 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD PR TUH pIvhey 2
8 CR-2020009-00 0IL WICK 13y 0.02
9 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhrIvE 11/64-40 2

10 #02  213-35500 GUIDE ARM (FOR THREAD CUTTING) PN 797 (1hFYaY) 2

TI 0T BIRZI-563-000 BOUBBTN CASE OPENTNG LEVER TRAN TN 79T 7

12 #02  213-35708 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT FHITUHF Y 2

13 #01  B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN I TvHYF vy 2

14 $S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 A3 11/64-40 L=18 2

15 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 2y 0.02

6 FOT T ZI3-95807 TNNER HOOK GUTDE T N7 IH 7

17 #01  B1824-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER Y TvH 2

18 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 7% b 3 3.7X8XI1 2

19 $S-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 vy 9/64-40 L=7.5 2

20 #02  101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 BNy IOyARN 2IAME 1.3 2

71 70T  226-147101 THRUST WASHER, B BN 7Y aurAnAN - B p)

22 #02  213-78401 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL IR POTARR (A hFI D) 2

23 #01  213-78500 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL By 79IARN 2

24 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL Iy IR 2

25 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER B 23 AN DI 2

76 10T-12407 SADDLE INSTALLTNG BLOCK, LOWER Sz AT 2

27 $§-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t3y° 15/64-28 L=30 2

28 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t7¥ 1 % 8.5X18X1.6 2

29 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 oy e b 2

30 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 293~ F3-¥93Y° 2

91 NS-§TT0420-3P NOUT 11/64-40 Ty57F79% 11/64-40 A

32 #02  213-34552 THREAD CUTTING HOOK ASM. 1MFIIN(73) 2

33 #01  B1830-563-0A0 VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. y V] 2

34 #02  213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL S M AVIG RPNV Y] 2

35 #01  BY117-563-000 BOBBIN ¥rey 2

36 213-61704 LOWER SHAFT & TC2HN V) |

37 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT YAY I RTARN )3 1

38 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

39 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE SRS 7 FIAAN 3 1

40 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

41 0T 21378104 FEED DRIVING CAH I avy A7 Vhh T

42 #01  226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM EVLAS V351 1

43 #02  SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MRy 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

44 #01  SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

45 B1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL Y3- 37 MR 2

46 SS-B660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6.1 VY 174-40 1=6.1 P

47 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 A%y 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

48 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE 4R MR 2

49 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 My 1/4-40 L=8 4

50 TA-1750502-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 }A%Y D=17.5 L=5 2

51 SQ-TIT0401-NZ CONNECTTNG SCREW FI-T VIR 1

52 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT aax vry s 1

53 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 A% 1/4-40 L=4.5 3

54 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B AV 470 FYY ¥-A4h B 1

55 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=4 4

56 SS-BI5T150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 Fxy 15/64-28 L=10.5 T

57 #03  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A IV IIVARN ZFAME A 2

58 #03  101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B YT 299ARN 2FANME B 2

59 #03  101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 I PYARN Z5AMA 1.1 2

60 #03  101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 BN I9vARN 25AME 1.2 2

61 FO3 10111201 THRUST WASHER, F TN TITHER ATANE 1.4 p)

62 #0903  101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 I U9ARN 25ANMME 1.6 2

63 #03  101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 IS IU9ARR ZFAME 1.7 2

54 #03  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 I I9vARN 252MAE 1.8 2

65 #04  226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A BT Y avARRAN —F A 2

55 FO04 296-14200 SPACER, T NS T avAINAN ¥ C pi

67 #04  226-14309 SPACER, D BN Y atARNAA -4 D 2

68 #04  226-14408 SPACER, E BN I avAINAA ~¥ B 2

69 #04  226-14507 SPACER, F YV 7Y aRRARA -¥ F 2

NOTE ({E:2) #01, ., .FOR LU-1560 LU-1560
#02....FOR LU-1560-7 LU-1560-7/

#03....SELECTIVE PARTS (FOR LU-1560-7)
#04. ... SELECTIVE PARTS (FOR LU-1560)

IR & (LU-1560-7TH)
BN E (LU-1560/)



5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- b3 B

A

WAE

zﬂ/@_so




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ . _______ DESCRIPTION _________| by A A Qty
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT WIRINY 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM WIRIVE VT 950 1
3 $8-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAXY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL IIRIVY IIIARR 1
5 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL ZAMR2YY TARN 1
[ 220-04155 HATN SHAFT THRUST COLLZR ASY. YT TATARGT (E) A
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 99y I2IANY n
8 $8-8660610-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 M3 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 $8-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 1
T 228-14909 FELT U P AR EVEVELL pA
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK IRV 1
13 213-47109 FELT YIRIYIVI T2 AR 1
14 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 FIIN v 60 2
15 B3016-141-H00 HINGE SCREW, B L{suyh 2 v}y B 2
6 SB-0640701-3P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=7 ¥ V%Y D=6.35 B=T T
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AE 93 % FvH{an 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X I3 X 1 v7¥ o 3.5X14X1 1
19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER b0 Vi 1
20 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IALT2Y° 11/64-40 L= 5 1
71 BIZ14-555-000 SLTDE BLOCK AYE 95 ¥ JvI{an T
22 105-09701 FELT 9IB-5 I YnypIIAb 1
23 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK Y42y 3-p -9vy 1
24 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR YIRIVE Y 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASH. WIRIIN 3 YV ¥ - I3 1
76 BI468-053-000 WALKT YIRTUE - AFIN 3 I
27 $S-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 v33y 15/64-28 L=17 1
28 213-41300 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE L2 VA MEANEE 1
29 135-14310 ROLLER 17933 3an 2
30 S8-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 v73y° 15/64-28 L=19 2
3T T Z13-40104 “UPPER FEED ROD VESVRLEDY I
32 $01 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW I rA NV ANE 7 Vi 1
33 $01 D1455-055-B00 CONNECTING STUD 9IR2Y oI LYy s 1
34 #01 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 L3 b ¥ 4.8X11.5X2 1
35 #01 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 yyr3YL 11/64-40 1
15 T 213-40203 UPPER FEED REAR ARK TRTVIGT 97 T
37 #01 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 IR Ab 1
38 #02 GBC-02621000 15-POLE PLUG, WHITE Huy 7757 yn 1553y 1
39 B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR iy - 1
40 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM. AE 98 3 ()3) 1
31 213-31003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER I % m
42 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ILTRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 n
43 B1511-555-000 NUT AIF2-4937 Vb 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING I FI9EY A2} 1
45 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.9 ¥ V3 D=8 H=4,9 1
45 JTI-4TI5T —THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE EAXLES 2 e ICT D) T
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING {hanA 9512 2 3 1
48 213-43504 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER Iy Une - 1
49 110-06509 LINK SHAFT (<7038 V2 P 1
50 $S-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 £73¥" 9/64-40 L=9 1
5T FiiiX3 213772651 WALKING FOOUT 378 ASH. TITFITY 37873 T
52 #04 213-67453 WALKING FOOT 3/8 ASM. 7Y 3/87% 1
53 $5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v73¥° 11/64-40 L=6.5 n
54 #02 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YA 1
55 $05 213-67958 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/8 A$I7¥(23)3/8 1
56 ¥07 SH-B050602-TP SCREW W5 L=6 A3 H5X0.8 =6 z
57 $02 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASH. I Y INY X 4YA()3) 1
58 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL 93"y 3F & 4 (n
59 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM 93 ¥ 39y A (n
60 #02 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING I9T Y 39S X AYN 27 9Ya 1
BT g0Z  T07-15007 VERTTCAL ADJUSTING CAN 935 305 FITEIRA T
62 #02 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN RUR AV A 0 1] 1
63 #02 B1526-527-00G SPRING 17y n 3 1
64 #02 $S-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
65 $02 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARK 93 ¥ 39) FarkYIF 1
56 F0Z T07-15308 PIN AT €Y T
67 #02 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oyhr7HE Ab 1
68 #02 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT 9T Y 3N AVEYELY ) 1
69 #02 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL AN RTYY INTAIN 1
70 #02 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 193 Y IPY ARV 1
7T F02 21339601 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (&) YIRTY AR~ 1R(A) I
72 #02 SM-1050801-SR SCREW M5 L=8 $537° M5X0.8 L=8 1
73 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) YIRIY by A 12(B) 1
74 $S-7111120-TP SCREW LTI 2
75 #02 107-13501 SPRING HOOK 93 I 39y ¥ ON 2
K[ ¥0Z T07-16504 VERTTCAL SHAFT SPRING AR AEL AL T
77 #02 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW v 7y 33 - p Ay 2
78 #02 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EY ZpAY 5 2
79 #02 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK BIRIYN 2hy 1
80 #02 $S-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 ALY 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
81 F02Z T07-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) YIXTIRET (TN ) T
82 #02 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAXY" 1/4-40 L=8 2
83 #02 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B L5y e vB 1
84 #02 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B 8240074 ] 2
85 #02 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN LYFIYVIBYY bty 2
i #0Z SH-8050602-TP SCREW ®5 L=6 A5y H5X0.8 =6 7
87 #02 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) RIYIVI(B) 1
88 #02 210-48707 HINGE SCREW VI X X VR 1
89 #02 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EF 2pA7 8 1
90 #02 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) YIR7Yay7° 957" (B) 1
91 #02 SH-G052002-TP SCREW W5 L=20 ohr7FF AR H5X0.8 L=20 T
92 #02 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT LA EVESZ IS A 1
93 #02 $5-8150710-SP SCREW. 15/64-28 L=T }A3Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
94 #02 213-57561 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM. 93" Y INF FYIaIaLyF(r3) 1
95 #02 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 0 3% FAT 23y M4 L=8 2
96 702 GPR-58005000 PLUG COVER I5P T I7 AN - 15P T
97 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW bSav LIS oM 1
NOTE (&EdE) #01....FOR LU-1560 LU-1560 8
#02....FOR LU-1560-7 LU-1560-74

#03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-1560)
#04. .. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-1560-7)
#05. .. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

-10 -

BB V&G (LU-1560 )
Ry — U8R (LU-1560-7TH)
Ry — VM



7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS

kbl BEGR

ST T T T T T

Q

? «.%T
/

-

44

4

.

-13 —



REE.NO_ _NOTE  PARTNO, . .DESCRIPTION_ _________ | CLYLA A aty_
1 213-63304 MOVING KNIFE b AR 2
2 SK-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 2IAITHE Ah M3X0.5 L=8 4
3 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 v7# A % 3.2X7X0.5 4
4 213-54857 FIXED KNIFE BASIS ASM. IF4AZM 4 1(93) 1
5 213-54808 FIXED KNIFE BASIS IF{ARM & 4 [@))
6 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE J7{AR (n
7 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING IV N % (n
8 §S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YAL7%y° 3/32-56 1=5.5 (2)
9 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1= 5.5 L3Ry 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)

10 213-63452 FIXED KNIFE BASIS, LEFT ASM. IF{AAD &2 1 (e Y)Y (13) 1
11 213-63403 FIXED KNIFE BASIS, LEFT I7{AZN & 4 (kR ) (n
12 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE I7{AX n
13 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING I3V N % (1)
14 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YAL7%y" 3/32-56 1=5.5 (2)
15 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 Iht72Y" 3/32-56 1=5.5 (2)
16 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 wIRITHE Mh 4
17 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI R b Avh M4 4
18 213-54907 MOVING KENIFE SHAFT M URAZRY S 2
19 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR A7Zb0s 2
20 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA%Y° 11/64-40 L=4 4
21 213-54501 THREAD CUTTING STOPPER (RIGHT) 1b¥IAbYN - (3¥7) 1
22 SS-7111120-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 72y 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
23 213-53750 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASKM. I agh yyM ISR 1(43) 1
24 213-53701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS PAEVISUMIND L o @))
25 SS5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MRy 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
26 213-54006 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE 1M¥I2h 944 [§))
27 101-16804 SHAFT My 2-p -3y @)
28 213-53859 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM 1M¥)2997° (U3) (D
29 213-53909 CAM ROLLER SHAFT hhauy (1)
30 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING hha-3 3y Cyvy (1)
31 213-53800 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER AR {b¥V 95 [@))
32 D2427-555-B00-B  CAM ROLLER han-3 (2)
33 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 A7Ab97 D=7 W=8 /3 @))]
34 CS-0700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 Z72hM1 D=7 W=8 @)
35 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 pAZY° 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
36 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 vht723° 15/64-28 L=16 2
37 213-54105 CONNECTING PLATE S IMANT S R 2
38 213-54204 STOPPING PLATE DZAEEINEE 1
39 SD-0640325-SP HINGE SCREW vy 1
40 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v3%y° 11/64-40 L=11 2
4] 213-63601 CONNECTING PLATE N AZT IV VLA 2
42 213-54204 STOPPING PLATE IDZVEEIP L 1
43 SS8-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L3533 11/64-40 L=11 2
44 SD-0640751-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35H=17.5 X v3y D=6.35 H=7.5 1
45 213-54402 ROCKING ARM EVIND U 1
46 S85-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v72y° 3/16-28 1=15.5 1
47 213-63502 ROCKING ARK U b 1
48 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t529° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
49 SD-0640451-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.5 4 v3y' D=6.35 H=4.5 1
50 B1515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN A7y v 1
51 213-53602 THREAD CUTTING CAM ISTE 1
52 85-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA2Y 1/4-40 L=6 2
53 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 vz D=6.35 H=4.8 1
54 213-55102 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID 13XV 1 1
55 213-54600 SOLENQID FITTING PLATE VAZANS VMRS 1
56 S5-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10 L7323 15/64-28 L=10 2
57 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uIRITHE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
58 213-54709% SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE VADZ AN 34 b 1
59 5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 5329 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
60 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT k° vavash 2
61 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P MY vy 14P 1
62 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV 1
63 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER ¥avahvidz 1
64 $-7111810-TP 1

SCREW 11/64-40 L=18

— 14—

YAt733" 11/64-40 L=18



8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

gt SR




REF.NO = _NOTE __ PARTNO. . _ DESCRIPTION _ _____ | LI S S Qty
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-4hY29 714 (#3)LU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A T-4hv¥a07AbA (D
3 213-45806 FELT B Sty VUEUNES AN (1)
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT bVIAD VIEL ¥ A3 AN (1)
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASH. TJINMFI(3) 1
6 213-46309 FELT TJIVMI (1)
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT LVAENY VL E ORI AN (1)
8 213-46408 FELT ba¥ava7h) (n
9 EA-8500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S FIVIN VN 60 (2)

10 58-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 €53y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
11 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE VZYBEYSULL] 1
12 58-7110510- SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAt73Y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
13 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.2
14 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FYe'y 1§ -44 1
15 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1%y 0.2
16 J13-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT TV VEITITIAT I
17 $5-3090610- SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A2y 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 213-46002 FELT 7-A¥ay27:op)h 1
19 B1412-051-000 FELT NF -2 ¥ 7IR) 1
20 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE #1-7° 0.12
21 B3538-112-000 OTL RETURN TUBE HOLDER PV VAL 33 I
22 $8-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 A" 239 11/64-40 L=6 i
23 213-45657 ARH OIL TANK ASH. T-AANAY I (93) 1
24 B3520-586-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 777 ) EN )]
25 213-45608 ARM OIL TANK T-hkANRY Y (D
26 $Q-T110401-HZ CONNECTING SCREW -7 VVrIRY (n
27 $Q-1150451-M7 CONNECTING SCREW $1-7° LYHyRy (2)
28 $5-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
29 #02  213-46101 LUBRICATIOR FELT PRESSER AVHVAL %2927 MM YT 1
30 #02  213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT 9T Y S5 AVIVA{ T 1
31 #02 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 YAt73YT 3/16-28 L=7 1
32 213-46606 PIPE SUPPORT N A7 $3x 1
33 $S-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 YAL52Y" 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
34 213-45103 LUBRICATION BRACKET ¥1912° #7° 549} 1
35 $8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A2y 15/64-28 L=9 2
36 213-45202 OIL PIPE STAY MM 177 Z54 1
37 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 N2y 15/64-28 L=9 2
38 5Q-1150451-KZ CONNECTING SCREW $1-7° LYHIRy 1
39 $Q-1110401-MZ CONNECTING. SCREW F1-7" VY 1
40 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BVI2Y n 47 AT 1
41 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA 235 11/64-40 L=6 1
42 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM 191 LyyyyF 2
43 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 75y ¥ 1
44 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7Y - AT} 1
45 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 79y - Mty 1
46 S5-4110815-5P SCREW 11764-40 L=8 FA RS 11/64-40 1=8 1
47 SM-2041001-SB SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Y9522 M4X0.7 L=10 2
48 236-30007 TUBE #1-7° 0.36
49 236-30007 TUBE $1-7" 0.08
50 236-30007 TUBE $1-7 0.22
51 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.1
52 236-30007 TUBE $1-7" 0.4
53 236-306007 TUBE #1-7 0.6
54 236-30007 TUBE $1-7° 0.46
55 #02  236-30007 TUBE $1-7° 0.13
56 #0602~ 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.02
57 #02  236-30007 TUBE $1-7° 0.06
58 #01  PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 A7 9y eV 5,0X20 1
59 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER NAT MR 1
60 #01  CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 13y 0.2
61 0T  226-20504 OTL WICK HOLDER FY7 F19139V93T T
62 #01 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t3%° 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 1
63 #01  BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE yLAvF2-7° 0.2
64 #01  SH-2041001-SB SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 YA$522° M4X0.7 L=10 1
65 #01 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S N vk 60 1
66 #01T  EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 FIYIN YR 60 15
67 #02 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S FIYIN VN 60 18

NOTE (3#&)

#01....FOR LU-1560
#02....FOR LU-1560-7

- 16 —

LU-1560
LU-1560-7



9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS

i B TR

-17-



REF.NO_ NOTE___ PARTNO. ) PESCRIPTION . oAt aty
1 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS (AN E A AR AN S 1
2 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nIH77+% Wb M6 L=12 3
3 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM, ¥ 7 I IA(23) 1
4 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A [ /a7 (1
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN iy ey (1)
6 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING ¥ 7r Y AN % 1
7 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK L TE N 3y 1
8 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=16 mYh77+% W M5X0.8 L=16 1
9 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B ¥ 75 v B 1

10 RE-0800000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E¥ 4biy 8 1

11 213-43009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B ¥ 7 b -B 2

12 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyh77+%" Wb M5X0.8 L=16 2

13 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A ¥ 7rbn -A 1

14 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nJh77+% Wb M5X0.8 L=16 1

15 SH-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 AR 1

16 NM-6050001-SD  NUT M5X0.8 nyA7#Y M5X0.8 132 1

17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK ¥ Ty s 1

18 SD-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 & v%¥ D=7 H=4.5 2

19 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE ¥ Ty buhy14 1

20 SD-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 4" v3¥ D=7 H=4.5 2

21 213-43306 KNEE LIFTER LEVER L 7h 5 1

22 SD-0790452-SP  HINGE SCREW CEVo 1

23 213-43603 KNEE LIFTER LEVER STAY ¥ 75 Faxs4 1

24 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 UIR77+E Wb M6 L=25 2

25 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. LY 70 % F(U3) 1

26 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT (AN LA 230 (1

27 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING ¥ 75y Aan k (1)

28 S5-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YWL5%Y° 9/64-40 L=4.6 (D

29 110-24569 FITTING ARM ASM. (VERTICAL) Y3 75 857 s (%) 1

30 110-24510 BRACKET ST AN NN (1)

31 SM-9062053-SR° SCREW M6 L=20 nyhrE b (2)

32 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. Ly 7515(23) 1

33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER k¥ 751808 - (1)

34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER LY 751530 4 (1)

35 228-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE L3 7744 (1)

36 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT (S AN S EE AT (1)

37 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7E A M6 L=12 (1

38 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER L¥ 7rbn - (D

- 18 —



10. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TRETREBR

1 213-56050 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 1PIFYIF(I3) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN F1TTING BASIS COMPL. AMYENIIFE 45T ) (D
3 230-09756 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. 15y 7091 9) (D
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. MY 20y ) (D
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER {by¥bn° - (1)
[ 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE S E L R VA2 (1Y
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AN 3 (1)
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER I agh Y u-3 vy (2)
9 A3216-001-004 RUBBER RING T A(7 F97) (D
10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ey (1)
11 B1148-555-000 SPRING X7V F3-% CUN K (D
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Cir 3ty )
13 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING EX #MA7 5 (1)
14 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
15 $S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=13.5 IILF3Y° 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
16 S5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ¥5%y 9/64-40 L=5 [¢))
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE INETEVASALS (N
18 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t33y° 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL SINExsaZal b 1
20 SK-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 M3y M5X0.8 L=6 2
21 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1MUY 14 1
22 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t33y" 9/64-40 L=6 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASK. I (I3) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE SRV TV IR 4 (N
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE & 44F AMI-IF - TvH (1)
26 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyA7Fy 11/64-40 ¢))
27 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 {bFI9IN 3 (1)
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 13-y ¥5 (2)
29 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 L1MI-VE - A (N
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 44 1 {vfayy #yb (1)
31 SH-6040800-SP SCREW

-19 -

(253



11. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS
HEMA EJHE (F7Yay) BR

19

17:18

13
REF. NO_ _NOTE PARTHO. _ ______ ] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ [N S A Qty _
1 PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER Iyyyvae 1
2 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 nInryHE vh 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IR VYIIRY” 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyh7FY M8 132 1
5 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-56605 LEVER A ¥ M OIS LN -A 1
7 213-56803 LEVER B ¥ b 9EtL7s bn -B 1
8 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhr7+E b M5X0.8 L=10 2
g9 213-56704 SHAFT PARNRZ s AL AR AR A ) 1
10 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW 90 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) IVva 254 (IXL) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) IVUE AF4(9v) 1
13 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 YE7%Y" D=5.1 L=40 2
14 SS-6151040-SP - SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 L33y 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-7(1) 1
16 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74%-v-7(2) 1
17 #01 CM-3002000-B1  LABEL(16) N3I3F24I-1(16) 1
18 #02 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL vt yh F2949-M(16) 1
19 GAK-A14040D0 KNEE SWITCH B ASM. THI7S ¥ 2{9FB(73) 1
20 GAK-A14040R0 KNEE SWITCH B ASH. ¥ Z49FB(73) (1)
21 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 AMYF I3 95 (T002) (N
22 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE AMIF I3 4 4 (T002) (2)
23 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v7%y° 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
24 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 b3y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

NOTE (3:&2)

#01....FOR JAPAN
#02. .. .EXCEPT JAPAN

-920 —

HAL#k
HAZEK<



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R TEERMR
24
r“‘ T
|
| e
| %
|
1
|
| &~
L
REF. NO NOTE PART NO

1 D3301-772-TAB THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFI# 73 1
2 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (3)
3 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 vFa1xy" M6 L=15 (2)
4 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MFY5 AN (2)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MTE -%v97° (1
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M7E 9 91 (1)
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFE -9% 7 (1)
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrFyh M5 (2)
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fa* 23y M5 L=14 (2)

10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1hv% 7Uh A (3)

11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN ISEI LI (3)

12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION INEViaa (3)

13 119-66504 SPOOL REST ASEVEs ] (3)

14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1MFE 9 y4 (1)

15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1h45795 A (2)

16 B3317-704-000 NUT 1MFE - FAFYR (n

17 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (35 2 5 (2)

18 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A IMFYF HI A (N

19 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-p A7 R (3)

20 S¥-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 #8239 M6 L=12 (1)

21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oYy M5 3

22 NX¥-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyAsFYh M6 132 n

23 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAEI%y° D=3.8 L=20 (1)

24 #01  B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. IMF 1NTVIL 95 93 1

NOTE (i3)

#01....FOR LU-1560-7

LU-1560-7H



13. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS
I 7 a Ve (CEaqIViEh) B

S
©

REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. _________| PESCRIPTION - ___ ... LR aty
1 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B A¥rFaveriy” B 1
2 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyA73vy 11/64-40 1
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A AYrFaveyry A 1
4 210-06101 GUIDE SHAFT AYLFYLIN XB 7Y FI ) 1
5 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B A¥rFavkyn ¥ B 1



14. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

- ThEZ I BEGR

)k AN—

-93 -



REF. KO _ _NOTE _ _ PART RO, . __. DESCRIPTION _________1 LA S DU Qty _ _
1 213-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77" 597(43) 1
2 S8-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L7329 15/64-28 L=14 1
3 §-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 w72y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
4 S8-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b5A%Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
5 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77" 53% 1
6 B8111-220-000 WASHER 77 53% ¥ % 1
7 B8112-2206-000 OIL SEAL 77" 53%% MAT-N 1
8 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 7756y 1
9 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 Yhazy” M3X0.5 L=14 4

10 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 IYh7#9 M3X0.5 132 4
I1 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77" TEXMRFYN vy 8
12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L33 b % 3.2X7X0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 YAEZRY. D=2.4 L=16 8
14 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) AN -C(JEYaY )3 1
15 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A JIh AN -C(JEY3Y) (1)
16 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 =25 IVEI2Y" D=4.8 L=25 (2)
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) A MR - (3F )73 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) AN - (3%) (1
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE IND AN TN APl (n

20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) AN (e ) 1

21 D8232-241-E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A AN - Fag A I

22 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t72y° 15/64-28 L=30 2

23 213-45350 OIL TANK ASM. MY (23) 1

24 107-27303 FILTER 74 A= (n

25 107-27204 FILTER CAP T4 M3-%yy7° (N

26 107-53002 FILTER PLATE T1hR-AH 2 R (1N

27 213-45301 0IL TANK TNAY Y (1)

28 213-46804 COVER(LOWER) v =(3%) (1)

29 SM-6021000-TP  SCREW &2 P (3)

30 NK-9050001-SC  WING NUT M5X0.8 F3U$yh M5X0.8 1y (1)

31 TA-0800704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13327 (1)

32 213-46903 FILTER T4hA (1)

33 213-46705 COVER(REAR) I -(9x) (1)

34 213-45509 FILTER CASE T4 VAT - (1)

35 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET VA (1)

36 107-39209 FILTER PACKING TLRA-N vxy (N

—24 —



15. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1560-17)
BENy 7B/ (LU-156 0—7H)

—~ 95—



REF. N0 _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. . ___ DESCRIPTION | LS S SN 2
1 213-48958 WINDOW PLATE ASM. MNECVAICMNR IS 24 T E S |
2 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER AV (1)
3 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 uInITHE Wb (2)
4 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 L7k I %0 M6 (2)
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IVVR LY EYRY (1)
6 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 mIh7+Ih M6 1§}
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE STy VAMNVIAN DL 2 A (1)
8 S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 7%y 15/64-28 L=12 (2)
9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK E R Y VAVNT (1)

10 SD-0800352-SP-  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 2 v3y D=8 H=3.5 (2)
11 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION APV -b §))
12 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 75 (1)
3 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4 2 Viy D=8 H=4 1
14 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mhrH9h 15/64-28 1
15 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ y2r0vr(1) 1
16 S8-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 Yik73y* 3/16-28 L=7 1
17 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION N =n 3hr 1
18 S8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ARy 3/16-28 L=6 |
19 135-15606 SPRING 1M8Y &3 3hA £pIN 3 1
20 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YIR00UN - N by |
21 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N ITUN T ARIN I
22 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIkIRY" 11/64-40 L=18 1
23 213-48859 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASHM. AIFN IIALIF(I993) 1
24 213-48800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE VLAV LEL! (1)
25 D1680-141-EA0  TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASH AIFN IIALIF(I3) (1)
26 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7050 N - (N
27 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v vavash (2)
28 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P NIy vy 14P (1)
29 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZAVINMIS (1)
30 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y73y 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2

-926 ~



18. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU~-1560-7)

- 99 —



_____________ PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION ____ ______e_v A 4 ____ oty
1 231-05554 A1R COMPONENTS ASM. I7-hvr4(73) 1
2 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR TR V¥ ab-4 (n
3 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 74909% FA (ThE ) (D
4 GAE-29010009 ELBOW B 24979% 7B (TN ) (D
5 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 5 (1)
6 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER 1y @)
7 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE FUY AT YN A (D
8 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASH, VAN N RT (23) (n
g GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 750 1/8 (1N

10 BT-0600401-E8  TUBE F1-7° (0.18)

11 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1.3)

12 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASH. a-h (73) (D

13 HX-0012300-00  CABLE CLIP 570 2997 (n

14 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X6 AT 337" bAX M3X0.5 L=6 (n

i5 SM-4032501-SB SCREW M3X6.5 L=25.0 FA" 23Y° M3X0.5 L=25 (2)

16 SM-4061001-SBE SCREW M6 L=10 Fa° a3y M6 L=10 2)

17 SK-2482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IVEIRY" D=4.8 L=25 4

18 GAK-A17010A0 AIR COMPONENTS ASH. I7-Hv4(73) 1

19 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASH. V4N N V7 (D3) (N

20 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 7{¥-v~7(1) (1)

71 HX-0029500-6A WIRE MARK(2) iY-v-7(2) (1)

22 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE AP ARNIAN L P Pt (N

23 GAK-A1402040 CORD ASH. 3-b (73) (n

24 GAK-A14030A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASH, VAN N AT (F3) (n

25 GAK-~29007000 FILTER REGULATOR T4 V¥ ab-4 (n

26 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 24979%° 5B (ThE ) (2)

27 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-¥% 5 (n

28 GAK~29015000 JOINT A 24979%° FA(ZN-D) (D

29 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER A Al V] (2)

30 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (1.3)

31 BT-0800401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1.3)

32 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (1.3)

33 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7° (0.18)

34 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 757 1/8 (n

35 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASH. 3-b (73) (D

36 HX-0012300-CA CABLE CLIP 5=7 YT (1

37 PJ-3080652-02  JOINT 29 09% 7(7° SYFIE 74) (N

38 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 AT 23y ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=§ (D

39 SM-4034001-SN  SCREW M3 L=40 FAT IRy M4 L=40 (2)

40 SH-4061001-SB  SCREW M6 L=10 FA I3y M6 L=10 (2)

41 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IVE72Y° D=4.8 L=25 4

42 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAVISAS 3



19.SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
mUER (7 ayv) Bk

1 MAH-152010A0 RULER 297 3% (3) 1
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6,2X13X1 k79 b % 6.2X13X1 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 A S M (] 2
4 SS-7161610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 viL3%y" 15/64-28 L=16 2

-3] -



20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
F1E s BaGR

1
|

[SFETEAl]

2~4
=)

@9.10

REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _______ .| DESCRIPTION ___ ______. L . ey
1 B9101-552-009 ACCESSORY BOX VA &2 N 1
2 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M 74 - (F29) 1
3 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL M 34n - (33-) 1
4 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b Itn - (& 1) 1
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) V3-7 # AN F(¥3-) 1
6 MDFF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NG.Z(700CC) 7 VI IAE{ R0, 2(700CC) 1
7 J1067-000-000 OILER 77 7% 1
8 116-73103 RUBBER CUSHION [V 2 ) I
9 #01 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN Fry 2

10 #02 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL THIE & v (O-byhoy) 2

IT WC-37Z0016-02 NEEDLE 5Y3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1

12 B8213-125-AA0 HINGE ASM. |A2A S 2

13 #03  105-29808 COVER M7 =N - 1

14 #0: 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ot i 1

15 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION M7 pYv3y 4

16 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION R-7 ¥R 4

17 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER TR ¥ 2

18 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 8

19 B9102-057-000 WRENCH (3/32) UyhrE -AnN } 3/32 1

20 B&20¢7-012-000 CUSHION (A) h-7" pyvavy A 4

21 107-42005 SPACER AR —$-T° 4 2

22 #02  213-64906 FIXED KNIFE GAUGE IF ARy -3 1

23 #02 D7101-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD YPPAVES S A/ 1

24 #0Z2 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhs3yh 15/64-28 1

25 #02 B9109-246-000 DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE JI9% $¥1 44 1

26 #02  SS-71I0710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAb7%Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1

27 #02 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASM. VA VANR 75 1

28 #02  MSC-M80D000AC SYNCHRONIZER ASH. Jyyury -3 1

NOTE (3:3)

#01....FOR LU-1560

#02....FOR LU-1560-7
#03. .. .EXCEPT JAPAN

- 32 -

LU-15604
LU-1560-7H
BERER<



21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

S — Y~k

Common Parts
EEE
[4 F .
’be::; Throat Plate feed Dog Pressar Foot asa. (;?::e{:e"::: ;:?dB)Neadls Clamp asm,
| # & 298 Faaz Reiid # 14
CrRE | Gesrarm
A
EDILL
Ref.No| Part No. [Ref.No| Part No. |Ref.No| Part No. |Ref.No| Part No Ref.No] Part No.
(1/8) 1 {213-68709) 13 [213-69400{ 25 |213-70853 40 1213-71554
(3/16) 2 1213-66109] 14 1213-66604] 26 {213-67651 41 j213-68154
(1/4) 3 |213-66208] 15 [213-66703| 27 |213-67750 42 1213-68253
(5/16) 4 |213-66307| 16 |213-66802| 28 |213-67859] 37 |213-748657] 43 |213-68352
(3/8) 5 [213-66406[ 17 {213-66901| 29 [213-67958] 38 |213-74756| 44 |213-68451
(1/2) 6 [213-66505| 18 {213-67008| 30 [213-68055] 39 |213-74855| 45 [213-68550
(5/8) 7 1213-66808| 19 [213-69509} 31 [213-70952 46 {213-71653
(3/4) 8 1213-68907| 20 [213-69608] 32 {213-71059 47 {213-717562
(7/8) 9 ]213-69004) 21 [213-69707{ 33 [213-71158 48 1213-71851
(1) 10 j213-69103| 22 {213-69806) 34 [213-71257 49 |213-71850
(1-1/8)] 11 }213-69202| 23 {213-69905] 35 {213-713586 50 [213-72057
(1-1/4)] 12 |213-69301{ 24 [213-70002] 36 {213-71455 51 1213-72156
For LU-1560-7
LU-1560-7R
'bxs‘:; Feed Hoat asa, Bed Slide asm, (Left) B8ed Slide asa. (Right)
] Zy28 Y948 (8) 298 ()

Ll

@,

- 33 -

Ref.Nao| Part No, |Ref.No Part Na.
(1/8) 52 [213-70150
(3/16) | 53 |213-67156
(1/4) 54 |213-67255| 63 213-656086

66 213-65002
(5/16) | 55 [213-67354
(3/8) 56 [213-67453
(1/2) 57 [213-67552
(5/8) 58 {213-70259| 64 213-65705 67 213-65101
(3/4) 59 [213-70358
(7/8) 60 (213-70457
(1) 61 |213-70556] 65 213-65804 68 213-65200
(1-1/8)| 62 {213-70655
For LU-1560
LU-15608
kgremm Feed Hoot asa. FGB?O::?;"?-'
i & RY2E 2Y2A (#7vay)
@,

)I-LL 2I9EAY

Rof.No| Part Mo. (Ref.No| Part No.
(1/8) 69 [213-72255] 81 [213-73451
(3/16) | 70 {213-72354| 82 [213-73550
(1/4) 71 {213-72453] 83 {213-73659
(5/16) | 72 |213-72552| 84 [213-73758
(3/8) 73 |213-72651| 85 |213-73857
(1/2) 74 {213-72750| 86 [213-73956
(5/8) 75 |213-72859} 87 {213-74053
(3/4) 76 {213-72958| 88 213-74152
(7/8) 77 |213-73055] 89 [213-74251
(1) 78 {213-73154| 90 [213-74350] &=
(1-1/8) 79 {213-73253] 91 [213-74459
(1-1/4)] 80 [213-73352| 92 [213-74558




REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _ by A A aty
1 213-68709 NEEDLE PLATE 1/8 N4% 1/8 1
2 213-66109 NEEDLE PLATE 3/16 NI14 3/6 1
3 213-66208 NEEDLE PLATE 1/4 MN4{4 1/4 1
4 213-66307 NEEDLE PLATE 5/16 nI44 5/16 1
5 213-66406 NEEDLE PLATE 3/8 N4 3/8 1
6 213-66505 NEEDLE PLATE 1/2 IVECRYS 1
7 213-68808 NEEDLE PLATE 5/8 N){% 5/8 1
8 213-68907 NEEDLE PLATE 3/4 NI13 3/4 1
9 213-69004 NEEDLE PLATE 7/8 MNA{Y 7/8 1

10 213-69103 NEEDLE PLATE 1 WECHY 1
1T 213-69207 NEEDLE PLATE T-1/8 IVEC DR VE) 1
12 #01 213-69301 NEEDLE PLATE 1-1/4 NI{E 1-1/4 1
13 213-69400 FEED D0G 1/8 A9 1/8 1
14 213-66604 FEED DOG 3/16 £79n 3/16 1
15 213-66703 FEED DOG 1/4 3790 1/4 1
16 213-56302 FEED D0G 5716 A79N 5716 T
17 213-66901 FEED DOG 3/8 A79n 3/8 1
18 213-67008 FEED DOG 1/2 N 1/2 1
19 213-69509 FEED DOG 5/8 *29n 5/8 1
20 213-65608 FEED D0OG 3/4 AN 3/4 1
21 Z13-69707 FEED DOG 778 Z7INT/8 T
22 213-69806 FEED DOG 1 AN 1 1
23 213-69905 FEED DOG 1-1/8 A0n 1-1/8 1
24 01 213-70002 FEED DOG 1-1/4 700 1-1/4 1
25 213-70853 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 1/8 A3L7¥(73)1/8 1
P 213-670651 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 3/16 *¥L7I(73)3/16 T
27 213-67750 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1/4 1373 ()3)1/4 1
28 213-67859% PRESSER FQOT ASK. 5/16 A¥T7¥(73)5/16 1
29 213-67958 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/8 *¥173(73)3/8 1
30 213-68055 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1/2 A¥L7¥(73)1/2 1
31 213-70952 PRESSER FOOT ASH., 5/8 A¥177(73}5/8 I
32 213-71059 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 3/4 A¥17Y(73)3/4 1
33 213-71158 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 7/8 AFL7Y(23)7/8 1
34 213-71257 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1 A7y (I3)1 1
35 213-71356 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 1-1/8 A917¥(73)1-1/8 1
36 BOY 213-T14558 PRESSER FOOT ASK, 1-1/4 Ay (F3)I-174 I
37 213-74657 PRESSER FOOT 5/16 ASH. YA AV 32795/16(93) 1
38 213-74756 PRESSER FGOT 3/8 ASH. Yva-h AN AFL7I3/8(3) 1
38 213-74855 PRESSER FOOT 1/2 ASH. YVA-F AV AL7Y1/2(0%) 1

40 213-71554 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/8 ASK. nIB A 1/823 1

41 213-68154 NEEDLE CLANP 3716 ASH. MR R 371673 1

42 213-68253 NEEDLE CLAKP 1/4 ASH. ME A 17423 1

43 213-68352 NEEDLE CLAKP 5/16 ASM. M X 5/1673 1

44 213-68451 NEEDLE CLAKMP 3/8 ASM. MM A 3/87% 1

45 213-68550 NEEDLE CLAKP 1/2 ASH. MPF A 1/273 1

46 213-71653 NEEDLE CLAWP 5/8 ASH. M} X 57873 1

47 213-71752 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/4 ASH. MR A 3/47% )

48 213-71851 NEEDLE CLAHP 7/8 ASM. MR 7/893% 1

49 213-71950 NEEDLE CLAMP 1 ASH. MM X 173 1

50 213-72057 NEEDLE CLAMP 1-1/8 ASH. MR A 1-1/87% 1
51 Fi{L) 213-72156 REEDLE CLAWP 1-1/4 ASH. AN A T-1/47< 1

52 213-70150 WALKING FOOT 1/8 ASH. L7y 1/873 1

53 213-67156 WALKING FOOT 3/16 ASHM. A4 HI7y 3/1693% 3

54 213-67255 WALKING FOOT 1/4 ASH. AeHI7Y 1/493% 1

55 213-67354 WALKING FOOT 5/16 ASH. A¥IH7Y 5/1673 1
56 213-67453 WALKTNG FOOT 3/9 ASH, AYTFHTT 37873 I
57 213-67552 WALKING FOOT 1/2 ASH. a7y 1/20% 1
58 213-76259 WALEIKG FOOT 5/8 ASK, A31Hh7y 5/8)% 1
59 213-70358 WALKING FOOT 3/4 ASH. A3HITY 3/493 1
50 213-70457 WALKING FOOT 7/8 ASH. A¥LH7y 7/873 1
6l 213-10556 WALKTRG FOUT 1 ASH. X¥LFhT7 173 1
62 213-7G655 WALKIRG FOOT 1-1/8 ASM. A$xHh7y 1-1/893% 1
63 213-65606 BED SL1DE(LEFT) A AMFYZAA Y12(es D)A 1
64 213-65705 BED SL1DE(LEFT) B 15N V444" V)B 1
65 213-65804 BED SL1DE(LEFT) C APRVAN V43 (e s 9)C 1
66 213-65002 BED SLIDE{RIGHT) & FISTISEZLIEE D) Y T
67 213-65101 BED SLIDE(RIGHT) B M)A V{4 (3% )B 1
68 213-65200 BED SLIDE(RIGHT) C 1MV V42 (3% )C 1
69 213-72255 WALKING FOOT 1/8 ASH. AYeHh7y 1/873 1
70 213-72354 WALKING FOOT 3/16 ASH. APLHITY 3/167% 1
T 213-72453 WALKYNG FOOT 1/4 ASKE. AYIFETT 17473 1
72 213-72552 WALKIKG FOOT 5/16 ASH. A¥THI7Y 5/1693 1
73 213-72651 WALKING FOOT 3/8 ASM. A¥IFH7Y 3/8)% 1
74 213-72750 WALKING FOOT 1/2 ASH. AYTHhTY 1/273 1
75 213-72858 WALKING FOOT 5/8 ASH. A¥xhh7y 5/873 1
76 213-72958 WALKTRG FOOT 374 ASH. AYIFhTT 37473 I
77 213-73055 WALKING FOOT 7/8 ASM. AYIFh7Y /873 i
78 213-73154 WALKING FOOT 1 ASH. AFIHHTY 173 1
79 213-73253 WALKING FOOT 1-1/8 ASM. AYIih7y 1-1/873 1
80 213-73352 WALKING FOOT 1-1/4 ASH. ALY 1-1/473 1
51 213-T3451 WALKIRG FOOT 178 ASH. AYLFRTT 17873 T
82 213-73550 WALKING FOOT 3/16 ASH. FPTFH7Y 3/167% 1
83 213-73659 WALKING FOOT 1/4 ASM. AYTHhTY 1/473 1
84 213-73758 WALKING FOOT 5/16 ASH. AHeih7y 5/1673 1
86 213-73857 WALKING FOOT 3/8 ASH. AYIHhTY 3/873 1
86 Z13-73956 WALKIRG FOOT 1/2 ASH. WILFhTY 17273 T
87 213-74053 WALKING FOOT 5/8 ASH. A31H47y 5/87% 1
88 213-74152 WALKING FOOT 3/4 ASH. AYTHh7Y 3/473 1
89 213-74251 WALKING FOOT 7/8 ASH. AYTHHTY /873 1
90 213-74350 WALKING FOOT 1 ASH. AYIIh7Y 173 1
9T 213-T7445% WALKING FOUT T-1/8 ASH. ANy 1-1/7873 1
92 213-74558 WALKING FOOT 1-1/4 ASM. FLHITY 1-1/473 1

NOTE (&)

#01....EXCLSIVE LU-1560

- 34 —

LU- 15605



NUMETZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
@k H__NO g H KO % H No & EH__NO

A3216-001-00A 19 9 | B3125-527-000 28 33 €Q-2020000-00 6 4 HX-0029500-0A 30 21

B3126-012-000 27 17 €Q-2020000-00 6 32 HX-0029500-00 20 15

BT-0600300-FEA 16 63 | B3126-051-000 28 17 €Q-2020000-00 8§ 8 HX-0029500-00 30 20

BT-0600401-EB 30 10 | B3127-051-000 27 10 €Q-2020000-00 8 15

BT-0600401-EB 30 11 B3127-0561-000 28 10 €Q-2020000-00 12 9 J1067-000-000 32 7

BT-0600401-EB 30 30 | B3127-527-000 27 9 €Q-2020000-00 12 51

BT-0600401-EB 30 31 B3127-527-000 28 ¢ €Q-2020000-00 16 13 MAH-152010A0 31 1

BT-0600401-EB 30 32 | B3128-051-000 27 4 €Q-2020000-00 16 15 MAOC-11532000 21 19

BT-0600401-EB 30 33 | B3128-051-000 28 4 €Q-2020000-00 16 60 MAT-80230T00 20 22

BT-0600402-EA 16 20 | B3128-527-000 27 26 €Q-3030000-00 4 8 MAT-80231T00 20 21

B1104-051-000 2 44 | B3128-527-000 28 26 €Q-5050000-00 4 11 MAT-81126T00 26 26

B1105-122-000 2 63 | B3129-053-000 27 19 CS-070081B-SH 14 33 MC-3720016-00 6 13

B1111-563-000 2 34 | B3129-053-000 28 19 €S-0700811-SH 14 34 MC-3720016-02 32 11

B1129-051-000 2 22 | B3132-051-000 28 18 CS-0790731-SH 14 19 MDF-RX2700C0 32 6

B1132-521-000 2 27 | B3134-521-000 28 7 CS-1201010-SH 12 58 MSC-M80000A0 32 28

B1140-051-000 16 14 | B3137-527-0A0 27 23 CS-1201011-SH 12 59

B1148-555-000 12 47 | B3137-527-0A0 28 23 NM-6030001-SC 24 10

B1148-555-000 19 11 B3138-512-000 2 32 D1455-055-B00 10 33 NM-6050001-SD 18 16

B1203-512-000 4 26 | B3138-527-000 27 30 D1456-055-B00 10 32 NM-6050001-SE 21 8

B1210-051-000 4 10 | B3138-527-000 28 30 D1680-141-EAQ 26 25 NM-6050001-SE 21 21

B1214-019-000 4 32 | B3139-527-000 27 25 D2112-555-B00 2 10 NM-6060001-SE 21 22

B1214-038-000 16 44 | B3139-527-000 28 25 D2427-555-B00-B 14 32 NM-6060003-SC 26 6

B1305-055-000-A 4 33 | B3140-527-000 28 27 D2430-555-B00 14 30 NM-6080001-SE 20 4

B1307-055-000 4 34 | B3141-527-000 27 32 D3162-555-B00 19 25 NM-9050001-SC 24 30

B1308-055-000 4 35 1 B3141-527-000 28 32 D3168-555-H0B 19 27 NS-6080210-Sp 12 65

B1309-055-000 4 36 | B3142-527-000 27 24 D3168-555-H0B 27 14 NS-6110310-Sp 19 26

B1310-0565-000 4 37 | B3142-527-000 28 24 D3168-555-H0B 28 14 NS-6110310-SP 27 11

B1312-563-000 4 44 | B3143-527-000 27 22 D3301-772-TAB 21 1 NS-6110310-SP 28 11

B1313-055-000 4 48 | B3143-527-000 28 22 D7101-245-E00 32 23 NS-6110420-SP 8§ 9

B1314-055-000 4 39 | B3205-210-000 19 10 D8232-241-E00 24 21 NS-6110420-SP 8 31

B1401-518-000 6 7 | B3214-047-000 19 28 NS-6110530-SP 10 35

B1410-771-000 6 24 | B3214-047-000 27 13 EA-9500B00-00 10 14 NS-6110630-SP 22 2

B1411-521-000 6 8 | B3214-047-000 28 13 EA-9500B00-00 16 9 NS-6150430-SP 26 14

B1412-051-000 6 10 | B3305-704-000-A 21 7 EA-9500B00-00 16 65 NS-6150430-SP 32 24

B1412-051-000 16 19 | B3309-704-0A0 21 24 EA-9500B00-00 16 66 NS-6680320-SP 12 22

B1414-232-000 6 23 | B3311-012-000 21 12 EA-9500B00-00 16 67

B1414-555-000 10 17 | B3311-704-000 21 5 EA-9500B01-00 6 31 PA-3201502-00 26 2

B1414-555-000 10 21 B3317-704-000 21 16 EA-9500B01-00 10 54 PA-4001501-00 20 1

B1418-761-000 12 50 | B3318-704-L00-A 21 4 EA-9500B01-00 14 62 PJ-3010651-04 26 11

B1437-051-000 6 33 | B3319-704-L00 21 2 EA-9500B01-00 26 29 PJ-3040651-02 20 10

B1462-053-000 10 47 | B3320-704-L00-A 21 11 EA-9500B01-00 30 42 PJ-3090662-02 30 37

B1465-053-000 10 23 | B3321-704-L0OC 21 18 PS-0500202-KP 16 58

B1466-563-000 10 24 | B3416-552-000 10 77 GAK-A1401000 30 7 PS§-0600502-KF 27 2

B1467-0563-0A0 10 25 | B3428-521-000 18 27 GAK-A1401000 30 22 PS-0600502-KP 28 2

B1467-563-000 6 14 | B3520-586-000 16 24 GAK-A14020A0 30 23 PX-0151016-00 26 12

B1468-053-000 10 26 | B3524-552-000 16 45 GAK-A14030A0 30 24

B1501-241-H00 10 39 | B3534-155-000 16 43 GAK-A14040B0 20 20 RC-0560711-KP 19 12

B1502-246-000 10 44 | B3538-112-000 16 21 GAK-A14040D0 20 19 RE-0500000-K0 4 46

B1511-555-000 10 43 | B3538-112-000 16 40 GAK-A17010A0 30 18 RE-05000C0-K0 10 78

B1515-0561-000 14 50 | B8111-220-000 24 6 GAK-A17040A0 30 8 RE-0500000-K0 19 13

B1526-527-00G 10 63 | B8112-220-000 24 7 GAK-A17040A0 30 19 RE-0500711-KP 12 8

B1529-890-00C-A 19 7 | B8202-205-000 24 § GAK-A17050A0 30 12 RE-0800000-K0 10 89

B1603-512-000 1210 | B8206-012-000 32 15 GAK-A17050A0 30 35 RE-0800000-KC 18 10

B1604-012-000-A 12 7 | B8207-012-000 32 20 GAK-29007000 30 2 RE-0300000-K0 12 61

B1610-512-000 12 39 | B8209-012-000 32 16 GAK-29007000 30 25 R0-0922702-00 12 45

B1639-051-000 4 47 | B8210-012-000 32 18 GAK-29009000 30 3 R0-0922702-00 19 14

BI1802-512-0A0-A 8 37 | B8213-125-AA0 32 12 GAK-29010000 30 4

E1803-515-0A0 8 39 | B8228-125-000 24 35 GAK-29010000 30 26 SB-1206002-00 4 b4

B1816-051-000 8 48 | B9101-562-000 32 1 GAK-29011000 30 5 SD-0380551-SL 2 28

B1817-0561-000 8 45 | B9102-057-000 32 19 GAK-29011000 30 27 SD-0470281-Sp 27 8

B1820-563-000 8 6 | B9109-246-000 32 25 GAK-29015000 30 28 SD-0470281-Sp 28 8

B1821-051-000 8 7 | B9110-012-006 32 2 GAK-29016000 30 6 SD-0640322-TP 4 41

B1822-563-000 8§ 11 B9111-012-006 32 3 GAK-29016000 30 29 SD-0640322-TP 4 42

B1823-051-000 8 13 | B9113-012-000 32 5 GBC-02621000 10 38 SD-0640325-SP 14 39

B1824-563-000 8 17 | B9117-563-000 8 35 GHP-03511000 30 9 SD-0640451-TP 14 49

B1830-563-0A0 8 33 | B9117-563-000 32 9 GHP-03511000 30 34 SD-0640482-SP 14 53

B1834-512-000-A 8 30 | B9121-012-000 24 8 GPK-58005000 10 96 SD-0640701-SP 10 16

B18563-512-00C-A 6 3 SD-0640751-SP 14 44

B1905-520-000 4 3 | CH-3002000-Bl1 2 48 HK-0346101-40 14 61 SD-0700451-TF 18 18

B1906-051-000 4 4 | CM-3002000-B1 20 17 HK-0346101-40 26 28 SD-0700451-TP 18 20

B1907-057-000 4 5 | CH-3002000-01 2 49 HK-0346400-0B 14 60 SD-0720331-SP 20 5

B3016-141-H00 10 15 | CM-3002000-01 20 18 HK-0346400-0B 26 27 SD-0790452-SP 18 22

B3112-704-000 27 20 | CM-3002001-A1 2 47 HX-0012300-0A 2 65 SD-0800352-SP 26 10

B3120-125-000 28 20 | CM-3002001-01 2 46 HX-0012300-0A 30 36 SD-0800402-TF 12 34

B3125-012-000 27 34 | CQ-2020000-00 4 9 HX-0012300-00 30 13 SD-0800402-TFP 26 13

B3125-012-000 28 34 | CQ-2020000-00 4 18 HX-0029500-0A 20 16 SD-0800481-SP 10 45

- 35—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 8
PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

i H N i H N wE " NO % B _NO
SD-0300701-TP 12 21 S$S-5090610-SP 2 21 SS-7150910-TF 2 19 101-09809 8 58
SD-1000801-SH 12 55 SS-5110740-TP 24 4 S§S-7151210-SP 26 8 101-09908 8 25
SK-3241601-SC 24 13 SS5-6081810-SP 12 66 SS-7151610-SpP 14 36 101-10906 8 59
SK-3382001-SE 21 23 SS-6090410-TP 6 12 SS-7151610-SP 31 4 i01-11003 8§ 60
SK-3482500-SC 24 16 SS-6090520-SP 19 16 SS-7621040-SP 2 7 101-11102 8§ 20
SK-3482500-SC 30 17 58-6090620-SP 19 22 SS-8080410-TP 27 28 101-11201 8§ 61
SK-3482500-SC 30 41 S5S-6090630-TP 2 38 S§S-8080410-TP 28 28 101-12407 8 26
SK-3514000-SC 20 13 S5-6090810-SP 8 19 SS-8080610-SP 27 29 101-12506 8 62
SL-4030691-SC 3 4 $8-6090910-TP 10 50 SS-8080610-SP 28 29 101-12605 8 63
SL-4030691-SC 30 38 SS-6091022-TP 6 19 SS-8090410-TP 2 39 101-12704 8 64
SL-4040881-SC 10 95 S$S-6110484-SP 16 10 SS-8090540-SP 4 43 101-16804 14 27
SK-1050801-SR 10 72 SS-6110480-SP 27 38 SS-8110422-TP 8§ 55 101-20004 26 20
SH-2041001-SB 16 47 SS-6110630-TP 10 64 SS-8110422-TF 14 20 101-24204 19 29
SH-2041001-SB 16 64 SS-6110710-TP 10 53 S§S-8110510-SP 14 25 101-24204 27 12
SH-3031401-SE 24 9 SS-6110710-TP 14 59 SS-8110510-SP 14 35 101-24204 28 12
SM-4032501-SB 3B 15 SS-6110810-TP 19 18 SS-8150510-TP 8 43 101-24303 27 16
SM-4034001-SN 30 39 SS-6111010-SP 16 28 S$S-8150710-SP 10 9 101-24303 28 16
SM-4051405-SE 21 9 SS-6111140-SP 2 60 SS-8150710-SP 10 93 101-24501 27 5
SM-4061001-SB 30 16 SS-6111140-SP 2 170 SS-8150710-SP 12 28 101-24501 28 5
SM-4061001-SB 30 40 SS-6111140-SP 14 40 SS-8150710-TP 4 49 101-26803 16 59
SM-4061201-SE 21 20 88-6111140-SP 14 43 SS-8150710-TP 4 59 102-01200 2 58
SH-6021000-TP 24 29 8S-6111610-SP 12 37 SS-8150822-TP 4 6 102-05201 12 20
SM-6030802-TP i4 2 SS-6120930-SP 12 63 SS-8150822-TP 4 13 103-21107 27 1
SK-6040602-TP 14 57 SS-6121610-TP 12 i6 SS-8150822-TP 4 30 103-55055 28 6
SK-6040800-SP 19 31 SS-6121610-TP 14 46 SS-8151150-SP 8 56 103-55063 28 3
SM-6041202-TP 14 16 SS-6121610-TP 14 48 SS-8151150-TP 6 5 105-02300 13 2}
SK-6051002-TP 20 8 SS-6121860-SP 12 43 SS-8151150-TP 8 38 105-03605 4 38
SM-6051402-TP 10 67 SS-6151040-SP 14 56 SS-8151150-TP 8 40 105-09701 10 22
SM-6051602-TP 18 8 SS-6151040-SP 20 14 SS-8151150-TP 12 14 105-29808 32 13
SH-6051602-TP 18 12 SS-6151220-SP 20 23 SS-8660530-TP 4 50 106-18304 19 8
SM-6051602-TP 18 14 SS-6151440-SP 24 2 SS-8660530-TP 8 44 107-04807 19 19
SH-6052002-TP 10 91 SS-6151780-SP 10 27 SS-8660530-TP 8 47 107-04906 4 27
SH-6061202-TP 18 2 SS-6151920-Sp 10 30 SS-8660530-TP 8§ 53 107-13501 10 75
SH-6061602-TP 10 37 SS-6152440-SP 6 29 SS-8660610-TP 10 8 107-13766 10 81
SK-6061602-TP 26 3 SS-6153040-Sp 8 27 SS-8660610-TP 12 19 107-13808 10 83
SH-6061610-SC 21 3 SS-6153040-SP 24 22 SS-8660610-TP 12 60 107-14202 10 70
SH-6061802-TP 12 40 SS-6580752-TP 12 57 S5-8660612-TP 10 3 107-14509 10 84
SK-6062502-TP 18 24 SS-6661110-SP 4 24 SS-8660612-TP 14 52 107-14608 10 85
SH-6082002-TP 20 2 SS-6661110-SP 4 40 SS-8660670-SP 8 46 107-15001 10 61
SM-6082502-TP 8§ 29 SS-7060610-SP 14 8 SS-8660810-TP 4 16 107-15100 i3 60
SH-8050502-TP 12 6 SS-7060610-SP 14 9 SS-8660810-TP 4 22 107-15308 10 66
SH-8050602-TP 10 56 SS-7060610-SP 14 14 SS-8660810-TP 8 49 107-15704 10 62
SH-8050602-TP 10 86 SS-7060610-SP 14 15 SS-8660810-TP 10 82 107-16504 10 176
SM-8050602-TP 19 20 SS-7090510-SP 18 28 S$S-8661030-SP 4 53 107-18203 10 69
SH-8050612-TP 12 52 S$S-7090510-SP 27 31 SS-%151440-CP 12 4 107-26404 14 6
SHM-8052502-TP 18 15 SS-7090520-SP 28 31 107-26404 14 12
SM-8060602-TP 4 28 SS-7090520-TP 2 33 TA-0370601-M0 6 6 107-26909 14 7
SH-8080802-TP 6 21 SS-7090610-SP 12 30 TA-0550604-R0O 2 59 107-26909 14 13
SM-8080812-TP 4 14 SS-7090910-Sp 6 9 TA-0550604-R0 10 10 107-27204 24 25
SH-9061203-SE 18 37 SS-7090910-TP 12 32 TA-0800704-R0 24 31 107-27303 24 24
SM-9062053-SR 18- 31 SS-7091410-SP 19 15 TA-1050504-R0 2 45 107-39209 24 36
SQ-1110401-MZ 8§ 51 SS-7110510-SP 10 20 TA-1050504-R0 2 64 107-41759 32 27
S@-1110401-MZ 16 26 SS-7110510-SP 16 12 TA-1250406-R0 2 3 107-42005 32 21
SQ-1110401-KZ 16 39 SS-7110570-SP 27 36 TA-1250504-R0 2 15 107-48101 24 11
SQ-1150451-KHZ 16 27 SS-7110710-SP 4 57 TA-1450404-R0O 2 9 107-53002 24 26
SQ-1150451-HZ 16 38 SS-7110710-SP 32 26 TA-1750502-R0 8§ 50 107-55205 24 15
5S-2090710-TP 2 23 S$S-7110830-SP 6 17 107-55254 24 14
SS-2090710-TP 2 29 SS-7110830-SP 10 80 WP-0320501-SC 14 3 107-74305 10 58
88-2090710-TP 2 31 SS-7110830-SP 16 33 WP-0320501-SC 24 12 107-74354 10 57
SS-2110915-TP 2 37 SS-7110840-SP 24 3 WP-0371016-Sh 8 18 107-74404 10 59
SS-3090610-SP 16 17 SS-7110840-SP 26 30 WP-0430800-SC 14 17 110-06509 10 49
SS-4110515-SP 2 35 SS-7110910-SP 27 37 WP-0450801-SD 16 62 110-09909 12 44
SS-4110615-SP 16 22 SS-7110910-TP 6 15 WP-0482086-SD 10 34 110-24510 18 30
SS-4110615-SP 16 41 SS-7110910-TP 10 42 WP-0501046-SC 10 18 110-24569 18 29
SS-4110815-SP 2 5 SS-7110910-TP 12 25 WP-0621016-SD 12 5 110-52701 12 46
SS-4110615-SP 2 14 SS-7110910-TP 28 35 WP-0621016-SD 31 2 110-72204 28 21
SS-4110815-SP 2 17 SS-7111120-Sp 14 22 WP-0641601-Sh 26 4 110-72402 19 30
SS-4110815-SP 2 53 SS-7111120-TP 10 74 WP-0850002-SP 8 28 110-72402 27 15
S8-4110815-SP 2 56 SS-7111410-SP 12 11 WP-1612616-SE 21 17 110-72402 28 15
5S-4110815-SP 2 66 SS-7111410-SP 20 24 WS-0610002-KN 31 3 110-73103 32 8
S$S-4110815-Sp 2 71 SS-7111810-SP 26 22 WI-0530002-KS 2 61 110-75801 32 17
SS-4110815-SP 16 46 5S-7111810-TP 8 14 111-00500 26 21
5S-4110815-SP 2 2 SS-7111810-TP 14 64 100-04109 2 50 111-85105 21 14
5S-4120615-5P 26 18 SS-7120760-SP 4 55 101-0130% 2 20 111-85204 21 6
S58-4150915-5P 16 35 SS-7120760-SP 16 31 101-07902 12 3 111-85501 21 10
S8-4150915-SP 16 37 35-7120760-SP 26 16 101-09700 8 57 119-56802 27 21

- 36 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 75l
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H_ N i " N i H N % 7. N

119-66504 21 13 213-39908 10 12 213-53909 14 29 213-63808 34 17
119-69508 21 15 213-40005 10 87 213-54006 14 26 213-68907 34 8
135-14310 10 29 213-40104 10 31 213-54105 14 37 213-65004 34 8§
135~15606 26 19 213-40203 10 36 213-54204 14 38 213-69103 34 10
137-65607 16 42 213-40302 16 90 213-54204 14 42 213-69202 34 11
145-12503 18 17 213-40401 10 1 213-54402 14 45 213-69301 34 12
179-12106 2 26 213-40500 10 2 213-54501 14 21 213-69400 34 13

213-40708 16 11 213-54600 14 55 213-69509 34 19
210-06002 22 5 213-40807 10 19 213-54709 14 58 213-69608 34 20
210-06101 22 4 213-40906 10 97 213-54808 14 5 213-69707 34 21
210-06408 22 3 213-41003 10 41 213-54857 14 4 213-65806 34 22
210-06507 22 1 213-41052 10 40 213-54907 14 18 213-69905 34 23
210-48707 10 88 213-41151 10 46 213-55102 14 54 213-70002 34 24
213-31202 2 11 213-41300 10 28 213-55607 2 25 213-70150 34 52
213-31301 2 4 213-41508 10 68 213-55656 2 24 213-70259 34 58
213-31558 2 1 213-41607 10 65 213-55706 18 24 213-70358 34 59
213-31608 2 18 213-41904 10 4 213-55755 19 23 213-70457 34 60
213-31756 2 8 213-42506 18 4 213-55904 2 6 213-70556 34 61
213-31806 2 12 213-42555 18 3 213-56050 19 1 213-70655 34 62
213-31905 2 54 213-42605 18 5 213-56308 20 11 213-70853 34 25
213-32002 2 13 213-42704 18 9 213-56407 20 12 213-70952 34 31
213-32101 2 b5 213-42803 18 13 213-56506 20 3 213-71058 34 32
213-32200 2 bl 213-42902 18 17 213-56605 20 6 213-71158 34 33
213-32309 2 16 213-43009 18 11 213-56704 20 9 213-71257 34 34
213-32507 4 12 213-43108 18 38 213-56803 20 7 213-71356 34 35
213-32705 4 1 213-43157 18 32 213-57561 10 94 213-71455 34 36
213-32804 4 29 213-43207 18 1 213-61704 8§ 36 213-71554 34 40
213-33000 4 2 213-43306 18 21 213-62108 8 4 213-71653 34 46
213-33109 4 17 213-43405 18 19 213-62207 & 2 213-71752 34 47
213-33406 4 58 213-43504 10 48 213-62504 6 1 213-71851 34 48
213-33505 4 31 213-43603 18 23 213-63106 27 35 213-71950 34 485
213-33703 4 20 213-43702 18 6 213-63304 14 1 213-72057 34 50
213-33802 4 45 213-43801 18 7 213-63403 14 11 213-72156 34 bl
213-33901 4 2 213-45103 16 34 213-63452 14 10 213-72255 34 69
213-34552 8§ 32 213-45202 16 36 213-63502 14 47 213-72354 34 70
213-34701 § 24 213-45301 24 27 213-63601 14 41 213-72453 34 71
213-34800 8 34 213-45350 24 23 213-64906 32 22 213-72552 34 72
213-34800 32 10 213-45509 24 34 213-65002 2 42 213-72651 10 51
213-34909 8 5 213-45608 16 25 213-65002 34 66 213-72651 34 173
213-35104 8§ 3 213-45657 16 23 213-65101 34 67 213-72750 34 74
213-35203 8 1 213-45707 16 2 213-65200 34 68 213-72859 34 175
213-35500 8 10 213-45756 16 1 213-65606 2 40 213-72958 34 76
213-35708 8 12 213-45806 16 3 213-65606 34 63 213-73055 34 77
213-35807 8 16 213-45905 16 4 213-65705 34 64 213-73154 34 78
213-36300 12 56 213-46002 16 18 213-65804 34 65 213-73253 34 79
213-36508 4 19 213-46101 16 29 213-66109 34 2 213-73352 34 80
213-36607 12 49 213-46200 16 30 213-66208 34 3 213-73451 34 81
213-36656 12 48 213-46309 16 6 213-66307 34 4 213-73550 34 82
213-36706 12 53 213-46358 16 5 213-66406 2 36 213-73659 34 83
213-36805 12 4] 213-46408 16 8 213-66406 34 5 213-73758 34 84
213-37209 12 38 213-46507 16 7 213-66505 34 6 213-73857 34 85
213-37308 12 33 213-46606 16 32 213-66604 34 14 213-73956 34 86
213-37407 12 26 213-46705 24 33 213-66703 34 15 213-74053 34 87
213-37506 1223 213-46804 24 28 213-66802 34 16 213-74152 34 88
213-37605 12 - 35 213-46903 24 32 213-66901 12 42 213-74251 34 89
213-37704 12 24 213-47109 10 13 213-66901 34 17 213-74350 34 90
213-37803 10 92 213-47208 16 16 213-67008 34 18 213-7445% 34 91
213-37803 1227 213-47406 6 30 213-67156 34 53 213-74558 34 92
213-37902 12 31 213-48503 26 7 213-67255 34 54 213-74657 34 37
213-38009 12 36 213-48602 26 5 213-67354 34 65 213-74756 34 38
213-38207 12 b4 213-48701 26 9 213-67453 10 52 213-74855 34 39
213-38306 12 29 213-48800 26 24 213-67453 34 56 213-77957 27 6
213-38603 6 18 213-48859 26 23 213-67552 34 57 213-77973 27 3
213-38702 6 16 213-48909 2 41 213-67651 34 26 213-78005 21 7
213-38801 6 20 213-48958 26 1 213-67750 34 27 213-78104 8 4]
213-38500 6 22 213-51002 24 19 213-67859 34 28 213-78302 10 5
213-39007 6 28 213-51101 24 18 213-67958 16 55 213-78302 12 13
213-39056 5 27 213-51150 24 17 213-67958 34 29 213-78401 8 22
213-391086 4 7 213-51200 24 20 -1 213-68055 34 30 213-78500 8 23
213-39205 5 26 213-51457 24 1 213-68154 34 41 225-37658 18 2
213-39304 6§ 25 213-53008 4 56 213-68253 34 42 225-38151 19 4
213-39403 6 2 213-53602 14 51 213-68352 34 43 225-38409 19 6
213-39502 4 15 213-53701 14 24 213-68451 6 11 226-02601 2 62
213-39601 10 71 213-53750 14 23 213-68451 34 44 226-04300 4 25
213-39700 10 73 213-53800 14 31 213-68550 34 45 226-04904 4 23
213-39809 16 79 213-53859 14 28 213-68709 4 1 226-09309 12 15

- 37 -




NUMERICAL INDEX QOF PARTS #a|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki H __NO i H N % H _NO s H N
226-09408 12 12
226-0D9705 12 2
226-09762 12 1
226-09804 8§ 42
226-10505 12 62
226-11602 4 52
226-11651 4 51
226-11701 8 54
226-11909 5 52
226-14002 8 65
226-14101 8 21
226-14200 8 66
226-14309 § 67
226-14408 & 68
226-14507 g 69
226-1760% 27 27
226-17708 27 33
226-17906 27 18
226-19100 2 57
226-20504 16 61
226-20801 4 63
226-50055 2 43
226-51202 2 30
226-56003 26 17
226-56102 26 15
228-14909 6 34
228-14909 10 11
228-14909 12 64
228-63203 18 26
228-63252 1§ 25
228-77609 2 62
229-04106 10 7
229-04106 12 18
229-04155 10 6
229-04155 1217
229-33006 32 4
229-34202 18 35
229-34301 18 36
229-34400 18 34
229-34509 18 33
229-58300 32 14
230-06406 28 1
230-09756 19 3
231-056554 30 1
232-08507 2 B8
232-085656 2 67
232-08606 2 69
236-30007 16 48
236-30007 16 49
236-30007 16 50
236-30007 16 51
236-300G7 16 52
236-30007 16 53
236-30007 16 54
236-30007 16 b5b
236-30007 16 56
236-300607 16 57
236-36202 13 5

- 38 —




MEMO

= 3G -







-_lu K.‘ JUK| st

BELE, T -
Tio orcder or Sor Turther

UK CORPORATION yvormation,
alagss Snreact -

Copyagh (D) 1900 JUKI CORR MEmi— A FEERRRO O FEGCRETEHLEY 2T,

-: uﬂﬂugmfll. sETIT & o Thiy deatriplon covered in This pams 551 1§ subject 4o changs forimprovement of (he commodity o notise,

#omii=2 U R, 10001 EREORALETER L L0 TT,
% This paris is! i edied in accomance with the product speciicalons os of Mowmkssr 1985,

95« 1¢ Primed in Japan (€}

A1 righis reserved Ueoughat the woeid,




